
2024 McDaniel College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-23   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Sylvester (6), Candeloro (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-149), Sylvester
(33-48), Costa (23-31), Schatzman (18-27), Gonzalez (11-12), Anderson (8-10), Vallor (8-8), Kelly (5-5), Candeloro (2-4), Rogers (2-2),
Shawyer (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Butz, Mandy .390 40-40 136 38 53 6 2 4 16 75 .551 16 2 18 0 .461 0 0 11-13 83 4 1 .989
15 Shawyer, Ashley .343 36-33 99 4 34 6 0 0 20 40 .404 10 1 9 2 .405 1 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
9 Calamita, Makayla .341 40-40 138 24 47 11 0 1 28 61 .442 12 0 12 1 .388 2 0 4-4 82 80 22 .880
2 Sylvester, Bella .339 36-36 121 25 41 3 3 0 13 50 .413 8 4 17 0 .398 0 4 4-5 75 46 5 .960
80 Jackson, Riley .253 32-31 83 14 21 2 0 0 9 23 .277 12 0 13 0 .347 0 5 4-4 69 39 8 .931
55 Hazelton, Paytyn .236 39-39 123 18 29 7 0 0 16 36 .293 11 1 22 0 .299 2 3 6-6 246 8 2 .992
23 Schatzman, Libertie .157 31-28 51 6 8 1 0 0 7 9 .176 10 5 7 1 .343 1 0 0-0 19 56 6 .926
14 Routzahn, Taylor .290 23-21 69 16 20 3 0 0 13 23 .333 5 2 8 0 .351 1 1 2-4 22 0 2 .917
4 Putnam, Anna .250 24-24 72 7 18 1 0 0 5 19 .264 9 0 9 0 .333 0 3 0-0 36 1 2 .949
10 Boden, Caitlin .250 17-13 40 5 10 2 0 0 3 12 .300 6 0 7 0 .348 0 0 0-0 31 31 5 .925
16 Millard, Jessica .243 28-25 70 7 17 3 0 1 9 23 .329 7 2 17 0 .329 0 1 1-1 38 0 0 1.000
7 Smith, Ryan .238 8-7 21 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .238 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
8 Dresser, Olivia .217 23-12 23 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .217 3 0 10 0 .308 0 1 0-1 9 14 8 .742
13 Gonzalez, Keonna .167 10-9 18 1 3 0 1 0 2 5 .278 1 0 7 0 .211 0 1 0-0 30 2 1 .970
5 Costa, Hannah .143 20-17 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 0 4 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 31 6 .850
0 Guevara, Sariah .125 14-1 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
34 Applefeld, Taylor .067 10-8 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 2 0 3 0 .176 0 1 0-0 5 14 7 .731
29 Vallor, Luci .000 6-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
41 Candeloro, Chloe .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
24 Kelly, Arianna .000 10-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Rogers, Morgan .000 6-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 40-40 1117 179 315 45 6 6 150 390 .349 116 17 177 4 .356 7 21 34-40 801 337 75 .938
Opponents .315 40-40 1143 213 360 61 11 11 170 476 .416 110 17 88 6 .380 13 28 56-75 806 291 58 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Costa, Hannah 3.14 9-7 20 17 14 0-0 0 120.1 154 81 54 47 39 29 6 3 .312 6 8 0 7 18
32 Anderson, Amy 3.21 2-2 9 4 2 0-0 0 28.1 39 16 13 17 12 4 0 3 .320 4 2 0 1 2
23 Schatzman, Libertie 3.94 4-11 18 13 9 1-0 0 85.1 117 80 48 21 25 21 4 1 .306 8 2 0 2 7
12 Rogers, Morgan 4.94 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 11 8 7 3 1 0 2 .360 0 0 0 2 1
24 Kelly, Arianna 5.35 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 24 17 13 10 6 6 1 1 .320 5 4 0 1 0
19 Hutchison, Kattie 12.00 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 8 8 8 3 0 0 1 .381 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.78 17-23 61 40 25 1 0 267.0 360 213 144 110 88 61 11 11 .315 25 17 0 13 28
Opponents 3.10 23-16 73 40 19 5 3 269.0 315 179 119 116 177 45 6 6 .282 26 17 0 7 21



2024 McDaniel College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Millard, Jessica 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shawyer, Ashley 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Vallor, Luci 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
41 Candeloro, Chloe 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 2 0
32 Anderson, Amy 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
7 Smith, Ryan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Guevara, Sariah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelly, Arianna 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hutchison, Kattie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hazelton, Paytyn 256 246 8 2 .992 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Butz, Mandy 88 83 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzalez, Keonna 33 30 2 1 .970 1 11 1 .917 0 0
2 Sylvester, Bella 126 75 46 5 .960 5 33 15 .688 6 1
4 Putnam, Anna 39 36 1 2 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
80 Jackson, Riley 116 69 39 8 .931 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schatzman, Libertie 81 19 56 6 .926 1 18 9 .667 0 0
10 Boden, Caitlin 67 31 31 5 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Routzahn, Taylor 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Calamita, Makayla 184 82 80 22 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Costa, Hannah 40 3 31 6 .850 0 23 8 .742 0 0
8 Dresser, Olivia 31 9 14 8 .742 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Applefeld, Taylor 26 5 14 7 .731 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rogers, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1213 801 337 75 .938 33 112 37 .752 8 1
Opponents 1155 806 291 58 .950 29 68 11 .861 11 0


